A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AMENDMENT TO THE CONTRACT FOR BUS FRAME REPAIRS WITH CLEVELAND COMMERCIAL TRUCK AND AUTO BODY AT A REDUCTION IN COST OF \$200,000.00.

WHEREAS, in accordance with Resolution No. 1981-119, adopted May 5, 1981, by the Board of Trustees of the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority for bus frame repairs with Cleveland Commercial Truck and Auto Body at an estimated expenditure of \$500,000.00; and

WHEREAS, based on production capacity of Cleveland Commercial Truck and Auto Body the expenditure for this contract will be approximately \$300,000.00; and

WHEREAS, Cleveland Commercial Truck and Auto Body is agreeable to this amendment;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority, Cuyahoga County, Ohio:

Section 1. That the General Manager is hereby authorized to execute an amendment to the contract for bus frame repairs with Cleveland Commercial Truck and Auto Body to decrease the estimated expenditure by the sum of not to exceed \$200,000.00.

Section 2. That said contract, as amended, shall provide for an estimated expenditure not to exceed \$300,000.00.

Section 3. That this resolution shall become effective immediately upon its adoption.

Adopted: September 1 , 1981

Drawh M. Dowl Vice-President

Attest: